ITEM #8

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL
10:00 A.M. REGULAR MEETING

JANUARY 9, 2018

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

OFFICE OF REGIONAL
COMMUNICATIONS AND
TECHNOLOGY



BR:@WARD QL}U" Best

COUNTY Nothing Less.

F L O R I D A

Office of Regional Communications and Technology
115 S Andrews Avenue, Room 325 - Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 » 954-357-8570 « FAX 954-357-8518

MEMORANDUM
DATE: January 2, 2018
TO: Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Brett Bayag, Acting Director@”{r5

Office of Regional Communications and Technology

SUBJECT: January 9, 2018 Commission Meeting — Agenda Item #8, MOTION TO
AUTHORIZE Director of Purchasing to negotiate and execute the Third
Amendment to the Agreement Between Broward County and Fitch &
Associates LLC

Change required to the first sentence of the sixth paragraph in the Summary
Explanation/Background.

Change from:

The scope of the proposed Third Amendment will include consultative and professional
services in support of continued implementation of recommendations provided by Fitch to
achieve best practices of the County’s Regional Consolidated Dispatch System.

Change to:

The scope of the proposed Third Amendment will include consultative and professional
services in a not-to-exceed amount of $250,000 in support of continued implementation of
recommendations provided by Fitch to achieve best practices of the County’s Regional
Consolidated Dispatch System.

BB/srm

(v B Bertha Henry, County Administrator
Robert Melton, County Auditor
Andrew Myers, County Attorney

Broward County Board of County Commissioners
Mark D. Bogen » Beam Furr « Steve Geller « Dale V.C. Holness * Chip LaMarca « Nan H. Rich « Tim Ryan * Barbara Sharief + Michael Udine
Broward.org



